# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Momentum Advanced Solutions Inc.		03/05/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OnX Enterprise Solutions Ltd.	
Street Address:	155 Commerce Valley Drive East	
City:	Thornhill, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3T 7T2	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3629359	OBSESSIVE SUPPORT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 659-6924

Email: nmeyer@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole M. Meyer

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36028-0003

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0238

3629359

CH \$40.00

900156535

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Meyer	
Signature:	/Nicole M. Meyer/	
Date:	03/08/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ObsessiveSupportAssign#page1.tif source=ObsessiveSupportAssign#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0239

## TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Momentum Advanced Solutions Inc, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 155 Commerce Valley Drive East, Thornhill, Ontario, L3T 7T2, Canada in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to OnX Enterprise Solutions Ltd., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 155 Commerce Valley Drive East, Thornhill, Ontario, L3T 7T2, Canada, its entire right, title and interest in Canada in and to the trade-marks identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by OnX Enterprise Solutions Ltd., its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by the undersigned had the assignment not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment at Thornholl, Ordano this 5th day of March , 2010.

MOMENTUM ADVANCED SQLUTIONS INC.

Ву:

Title.

Legal\*4885603.1

# Schedule "A"

Canadian Trade Marks	Registration/Application No.
MOMENTUM & Design	1,340,177 (Filed March 20, 2007)
OBSESSIVE SUPPORT	TMA718,653 (Registered July 16, 2008)
GLOBAL PRESENCE	TMA442,631 (Registered May 5, 1995)
GLOBAL-X-CHANGE	TMA453,064 (Registered January 26, 1996)
NET PERISCOPE	TMA596,713 (Registered December 8, 2003)
NET PERISCOPE and Design	TMA596,905 (Registered December 9, 2003)
PROJECT MANAGEMENT MATRIX METHODOLOGY	TMA526,963 (Registered April 25, 2000)
THE NEXT GENESIS OF THE NET	TMA529,914 (Registered June 30, 2000)

United States Trade Mark	Registration/Application No.
OBSESSIVE SUPPORT	3629359 (Registered June 2, 2009)

Legal\*4885603.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 03/08/2010